Date
28.1.51

11.6.51

23.10.51

16.10.52

22.10.52

19.2.56

1.6.58

5.8.62

27.4 65

Juvenile crime in the Vale of Glamorgan 1840-1870.

Name
Richard Norton

John Knapp

Richard Norton

Isaac Morgan

Richard Norton

Caroline Lewis

Henry Payne

John Swanton

George Swanton

William Lewis

At Cowbridge.
Age Crime
13 Stole 2 bevels
value 2s., the
property of
Thomas Hay.
12 Stole a purse

13

14

14

13

12

12

worth 1s., a half
crown, 3 shillings
and 3 sixpences
from Martha
Evans.

Stole a coal
scuttle value 2s.
Stole 2
handkerchiefs,
value 2s., the
property of
William Thomas.
Stole a teaspoon,
value 3s., the
property of Eliza
Thomas.

Stole 2 silver
spoons value 5s.,
the property of
Thomas
Llewellyn.

Stole 1 shawl, 1
necktie, 1 knife
value 1s. each,
the property of
Phillip Archer.
Stole 2 pairs of
trousers, 2
cheeses, a
coburg dress,
knife, apron,
scissors value
6s., the property
of Mary Griffiths
Stole a snuff box
value £2, the
property of
Edward Bradley
Jr.

Punishment
Awhipping

A whipping

3 months hard
labour.
1 month hard labour.

3 months hard

labour.

Fined £1 or in default
1 month hard labour.

21 days hard labour.

1 month hard labour
and 2 years reform
school.

1 month hard labour.

A whipping.



